

No. 13-827

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JOHN M. DRAKE, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

V.

EDWARD A. JEREJIAN, ET AL.,

Respondents.

**On A Petition for Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Third Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* CATO INSTITUTE
AND MADISON SOCIETY FOUNDATION IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

ILYA SHAPIRO

Counsel of Record

JULIO COLOMBA

Cato Institute

1000 Mass. Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 842-2000

ishapiro@cato.org

jcolomba@cato.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
ARGUMENT	2
THIS COURT MUST START CLARIFYING THE SCOPE OF THE SECOND AMENDMENT RIGHT BECAUSE THE LOWER COURTS ARE HOPELESSLY CONFUSED—MANY ACT AS IF <i>HELLER</i> NEVER HAPPENED—AND THIS CASE PRESENTS AN EXCELLENT VEHICLE FOR DOING SO.....	2
A. Six Years After <i>Heller</i> , Second Amendment Doctrine Is in Disarray	2
B. Confusion in the Lower Courts Severely Impairs the Right to Bear Arms	4
C. This Case Is an Excellent Vehicle to Address the Lower-Court Confusion Because It Presents an Opportunity to Clarify Narrow but Vital Aspects of the Second Amendment.....	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Cases v. United States</i> , 131 F.2d 916 (1st Cir. 1942).....	2
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Drake v. Filko</i> , 724 F.3d 426 (3d Cir. 2013)	4
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010)	2, 6, 8
<i>United States v. Hale</i> , 978 F.2d 1016 (8th Cir. 1992)	2
<i>United States v. Miller</i> , 307 U.S. 174 (1939)	2
<i>United States v. Parker</i> , 362 F.3d 1279 (10th Cir. 2004)	2
<i>United States v. Rybar</i> , 103 F.3d 273 (3d Cir.1996).....	2
<i>United States v. Wright</i> , 117 F.3d 1265 (11th Cir. 1997)	2

	Page(s)
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. II.....	<i>passim</i>
 STATUTES & REGULATIONS	
N.J. Admin. Code § 13:54-2.4(d)(1).....	5
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Brief of Amicus Curiae Cato Institute in Support of the Petition for Writ of Certiorari, <i>Kachalsky v. Cacace</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1806 (2013) (No. 12-845).....	3, 5
Brief of Amicus Curiae Cato Institute in Support of Petitioners, <i>Woollard v. Gallagher</i> , 134 S. Ct. 422 (2013) (No. 13-42).....	3, 5
